

**14.08.2019**

**Present:** Sh. Ravinder Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff  
Sh, H.R. Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for defendant

1. Defendant/DDA has failed to file its written statement. Ld. Counsel for the DDA submits that he has already sent the written statement to the department for signature of the authorised representative, however, it has not been received back perhaps due to some health issues of the authorised officer.

2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff although has not moved an application under order 8 and has orally argued that now right of DDA to file written statement must be closed in the light of some judgments passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court and Division Bench of our own High Court of Delhi, however, he seeks time to place on record the copies of those judgments. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

3. **At request, put up the case for consideration on the above aspect on 30.10.2019.**

**(Savitri)**  
**ADJ-02, West/Delhi**  
**14.08.2019**