

C.S. No. 249/19

13.12.2019

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant/DDA

Ld. Counsel for defendant/DDA seeks an adjournment.

At request, put up the case on 09.01.2020 for arguments on application under order VIII Rule 1 CPC. Interim order to continue.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
13.12.2019**