

25.08.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: None for the plaintiff
Mr. Anupam Sharma, counsel for defendant/DDA

As per previous order sheet dated 09.01.2020 DDA was asked to tell whether it was ready to make statement that it would not dispossess or interfere with the settled possession of the plaintiff without due process of law. Ld. Counsel for the defendant/DDA submitted that his client is not ready to make such statement.

Put up the case on 03.11.2020 for arguments on application of the defendant under order 8 Rule 1 CPC. This order sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O., received on phone.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
25.08.2020**