

**03-11-2020**

**Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.**

Present:       None for plaintiff.  
                  Sh. Anupam Sharma, counsel for defendant/DDA.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the application of defendant u/o VIII rule 1 CPC. Mr. Sharma submitted that reply to that application has already been filed by the plaintiff. No one was present for the plaintiff on the last date, i.e., 25-08-2020. Even today also, none one is representing him. Due to that reason, matter is adjourned for arguments on that application.

Put up for miscellaneous arguments on 22-01-2021.

**(Umed Singh Grewal)**  
**ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI**  
**03-11-2020**