

Civ. DJ No. 249/19  
CNR No. DLWT01-002667-2019  
Subhadra Devi Vs. DDA

25.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: None.

Vide separate order of even date, application under order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 148 CPC of the defendant/DDA is allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 5000/-. The written statement is taken on record.

Put up for payment of cost, filing of replication, A/D of documents and framing of issues on **23.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 (West)  
25.01.2021