

Civ. No. 249/19
Subhadra Devi Vs DDA

13.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anupam Sharma, counsel for the defendant/DDA.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks last and final opportunity for filing replication.

On his request, the matter is adjourned for payment of cost by the defendant, filing of replication by plaintiff, A/D of documents by way of affidavit with advance copy to each other and framing of issues on **22.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI

13.08.2021