

Civ DJ No. 249/19
CNR No. DLWT01-002667-2019
Smt. Subhadra Devi Vs. DDA

22.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anupam Sharma, counsel for defendant/DDA.

Cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed upon defendant on 25.01.2021 paid to the plaintiff. Plaintiff filed replication. Copy supplied.

An application under order 1 rule 10 read with section 151 CPC filed by one Mr. Abhay Tayal on 18.10.2021 is already on the file but spare copy thereof is not there. The applicant is directed to send copy of that applications to the opposite party on their Whatsapp numbers. The number of Mr. Ravinder Singh is 9810005591 and Whatsapp number of Mr. Anupam Sharma is 9811101789.

Put up on 17.01.2022 for reply/arguments on application under order 1 rule 10 CPC. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
22.11.2021