

Civ DJ No. 249/19
CNR No. DLWTO1-002667-2019
Smt. Subhadra Devi Vs. DDA

17.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Mr. Manish Tanwar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Anupam Sharma, counsel for defendant/DDA.

None for applicant under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC filed by one Mr. Abhay Tayal on 18.10.2021 is already there without its spare copy. Applicant was directed on 22.11.2021 to send copy of that application to opposite parties on their Whatsapp number. But present counsels submit that such copy has still not been received. In fact, no one is responding for the applicant and hence, application under order 1 rule 10 CPC is dismissed in default. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

Parties are required to file affidavit of A/D of documents with advance copy to each other and issue shall be framed on 26.04.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, West
17.01.2022