

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant / DDA.
Sh. Harry Chhibber, Ld. Counsel for applicant Abhay Tayal u/O
1 Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the application filed by the applicant Abhay Tayal u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Same be done within a week's time through E-mail, as desired by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List of witnesses had been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs in between.

Affidavit of evidence of one Sh. Yashpal has been filed. However, it is stated by Ld. Counsels for the parties that first of all the above application u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC be decided, prior to recording of plaintiff's witnesses. Request allowed in the interest of justice.

In these circumstances, put up for reply / arguments on the application u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on 24.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.08.2022