

24.11.2022

Present: Sh.Deepak Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Anupam Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant/DDA.

Sh.Sanchit Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant Abhay Tayal.

The matter has been listed today for addressing arguments on the pending application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC, however, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite directions having been given on the last date of hearing, applicant has not supplied the copy of the application which has been filed on court record. Copy of the application be supplied within a week from today failing which cost of Rs.10,000/- shall be imposed on the applicant. Same be supplied on the email of Ld. counsel for plaintiff. Copy of the application be supplied to Ld. counsel for defendant within a week.

At request, put up again on 05.01.2023 for filing reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
24.11.2022