

14

Civ DJ249/19

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Jan 5, 2023

Present: Mr. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
Mr. R. K. Singh, ld. Proxy counsel for the DDA
Mr. Harry Chhiber, ld. Counsel for applicant

The matter has been listed today for filing reply to the application u/o. 1 rule 10 PC moved by the applicant. However, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite directions given on the last date of hearing, copy of the application has not been supplied to him. It was made clear in the last order that if the copy of the application is not supplied within a week, a cost of Rs. 10,000/-shall be imposed upon the applicant. The copy has now been supplied to the plaintiff. It is made clear that in view of the last order, arguments shall be heard on the next date on the application only on the payment of the cost of Rs. 10,000/- by the applicant, failing which the application shall be dismissed.

Reply to the application u/o. 1 rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of DDA. Copy supplied.

Put up for 22.03.2023 for reply and arguments on the application.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 5, 2023