

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Mar 22, 2023

Present: None for plaintiff
Mr. Harry Chibber, ld. counsel for applicant / proposed
defendants (application u/o. 1 rule 10 CPC)
Mr. Anupam Sharma, ld. Counsel for DDA

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the applicant.

Ld. counsel for the applicant who has filed an application u/o. 1 rule 10 CPC, seeks permission to withdraw the said application. His statement to this effect recorded separately. Accordingly, the application u/o. 1 rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up again on for PE on 01.08.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Mar 22, 2023