

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant/DDA.

Matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the plaintiffs. Though the witness is present i.e. Mr. Yashpal who is plaintiff no. 5, he forgot to bring the original documents. Consequently, an adjournment has been prayed for. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has made a statement at the Bar that of the five plaintiffs only Mr. Yashpal shall be entering into the witness box.

Put up on 04.12.2023 for P.E.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.08.2023 (s)