

## SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

27.02.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no. 5 in person.

Sh. R.K. Singh, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Anupam Sharma,  
Id. Counsel for DDA

Sh. Arjun Kapoor, Id. Counsel for summoned witness for TPDDL.

Sh. Subodh Kumar, Patwari from the office of Tehsildar Delhi Cantt.

Ld. Counsel for TPDDL seeks an adjournment for tracing the summoned record. Ld. Counsel for the witness submits that the witness will appear on the next date of hearing with record. The witness from TPDDL is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Subodh Kumar Patwari also seeks an adjournment and seeks copy of status report of which record is summoned. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the status report to the witness, copy supplied. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Witness from the House Tax department, MCD, is not present despite service on 12.02.2024. Issue notice under order 16 rule 12 CPC to the witness for appearing on the next date of hearing alongwith record.

Put up for PE on 13.05.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 27.02.2024