

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

16.12.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for Dda through VC.
Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld Counsel for DDA.
Ms. Ayushi sharma Ld counsel for the TPDDL along
with witness, Sh. Mahinder in person.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that earlier, he wants to examine only one witness i.e. Sh. Yashpal, PW-5 but due to fact that the witness Sh. Yashpal is not well and he is also hospitalized today, now, he wants to examine the witness, Sh. Manish Sarpal.

Evidence affidavit of witness Sh. Manish Sarpal has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

PW-1 has been examined and his cross examination is deferred, the reason mentioned in the testimony of PW-1.

PW-2 has been examined and discharged.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **27.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:16.12.2024