

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.
None for the defendant.

PW-1 is present for cross-examination but none is present on behalf of defendant for conducting cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up at 11.30 A.M. for cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2025

27.03.2025 at 12:00 Noon

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, ld. counsel for DDA.

PW-1 has been cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs seeks one adjournment for concluding PE. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for remaining PE on 16.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2025