

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. R.K. Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

An application for summoning of witness has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Application stands allowed.

Let summons be issued to both witnesses mentioned in the application on the PF, already filed by the plaintiff.

Diet money to the witnesses be given at the spot.

Put up for PE on 17.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.07.2025