

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for DDA.  
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Record Keeper from the office of  
Assessment and collection Department (House-Tax  
Department), MCD, Karol Bagh, Delhi.

Sh. Rahul Chauhan submits that the summoned record is not available in his office. He is directed to file report of the Head of the department in this regard and he is bound down for the NDOH.

No witness is present from the office of Tehsildar, Delhi Cant, despite service on 22.07.2025.

Let show cause notice be issued to the concerned Tehsildar for not sending the concerned official with summoned record to the court.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
17.11.2025