

SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for DDA.

PW-3/Sh. Shivkant Sharma, Patwari has been examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money has been paid to the witness.

Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Record Keeper from the office of Assessment and Collection Department (House-Tax Department), MCD, Karol Bagh, Delhi was bound down on the LDOH with direction to file report of the Head of the Department regarding non-availability of the summoned record in office of MCD but Sh. Rahul Chauhan is absent.

Let show cause notice be issued to Sh. Rahul Chauhan, under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC for filing explanation regarding his absence on today's date.

Let summons be also issued to the Head of the abovesaid department for bringing the summoned record on the NDOH, on filing of PF.

Put up for further PE on **01.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026