

## SUBHADRA DEVI Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

01.06.2026

Video Conferencing is not working and complaint in this regard has been made.

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld proxy counsel for DDA.

Sh. Rahul Chauhan, witness is present and submits that the record regarding deposit of house tax pertaining to suit property before 2011 is lying with House Tax Department of MCD, West Zone, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness has not brought the certificate u/s 63 of BSA regarding filing of computerized print out of house tax receipts.

Sh. Rahul Chauhan is directed to bring the certificate u/s 63 of BSA regarding filing of electronic evidence in court.

Witness Sh. Rahul Chauhan is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 12.10.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
01.06.2026